Case No: 1307006/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Foster

Respondent: Staffordshire County Council

Heard at: Stoke (Hanley) Employment Tribunal **On:** 27 February 2020

Before: Employment Judge Mark Butler

Representation

Claimant: Mr McGrath (Counsel)

Respondent: Mr Mahmood (Legal Advisor)

JUDGMENT

The claim was presented out of time., the tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear it and it is not just and equitable in the circumstances of the case to extend time. The claim is therefore dismissed.

Written reasons have been requested on behalf of the claimant, following oral judgment and reasons handed down at the hearing. These written reasons will follow in due course.

04/03/2020

Employment Judge Mark Butler